THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION **OF THE STATE OF KANSAS**

Before Commissioners:

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

)

)

)

In the matter of the failure of application of) Redtail Investments LLC for an order granting an) exception to the 10-year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for its NMU Maddix #1 well located in) the NE SW NE of Section 11, Township 33 South, Range 5 East, Cowley County, Kansas.

Docket No: 25-CONS-3084-CEXC

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No: 35142

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER **CLOSING DOCKET**

On April 16, 2025, Redtail filed a notice of withdrawal of its application in this matter. Absent

the application, further proceedings are unnecessary; this docket is closed.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 24, 2025

<u> Isl Jonathan R. Myers</u>

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3084-CEXC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

electronic service on 04/24/2025

DANIEL FOX, COMPLIANCE OFFICER, KCC DISTRICT 2 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601 WICHITA, KS 67226 dan.fox@ks.gov

JEFF KLOCK KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 3450 N. ROCK RD BLDG 600 STE 601 WICHITA, KS 67226 jeff.klock@ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov STEVE HOWARD REDTAIL INVESTMENTS, LLC 8045 SW 36th ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73179-3812

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 kelcey.marsh@ks.gov

/S/ KCC Docket Room KCC Docket Room